## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (A) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (1) APPROVING THE ) CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PLANT FACILITIES: (2) APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF CERTAIN SECURITIES: AND (3) AUTHORIZING ADJUSTMENT OF WATER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES; AND (B) FOR AN ORDER APPROVING THE MERGER OF CASE NO. 9539 ) MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (GRAHAM) UNDER THE TERMS OF KRS 74.363 AND THE APPLICATION OF ESTABLISHED RATES OF MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO THE CUSTOMERS OF NUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (GRAHAM)

## AMENDED ORDER

On January 28, 1987, the Commission entered its Final Order in this case wherein it terminated the Water Loss Demonstration Project. The Commission, however, inadvertently failed to specifically order the accompanying surcharge to terminate as well although it made findings to this effect.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Muhlenberg County Water District's ("Muhlenberg") Water Loss Demonstration Project is hereby terminated and Muhlenberg shall cease the collection of the \$.60 surcharge as of January 28, 1987. Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 17th day of February, 1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

hard D. J. Leman f. hairman ( • Vice Chairman Willend

**Commissioner** 

ATTEST:

P

.

Executive Director